

Brandon A. Logan Urban Capital Partners Founder & CEO

A millennial and native San Antonian that found inspiration at the nexus of business, community, and mentorship, Brandon A. Logan has carved a niche for himself as an entrepreneur, advocate, and speaker on all things diversity, business, and service. As a progressive public servant, Brandon's leadership efforts have been recognized by President Barack H. Obama, United States Marine Corps, Rotary International, Essence Magazine, Upscale Magazine, San Antonio

Business Journal, SA2020, National Coalition of 100 Black Women, Omega Psi Phi Fraternity, Inc., Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc., and the San Antonio Magazine.

As CEO of Urban Capital Partners, Brandon is responsible for the corporation's strategy management, operational production, and expansion initiatives. The purpose of Urban Capital Partners is to establish people and place-based strategies that uplift the standard of learning and living in inner city communities. Urban Capital Partners' inner city youth development system has been uniquely designed to deliberately influence a change in thoughts and attitudes by intentionally targeting four cause areas: education, family support, leadership, and health. Through Urban Capital Partners community-based program, Becoming A Better You, over 450 inner city youth are provided with academic and social development support throughout the school year.

Brandon graduated Cum Laude in three years from Grambling State University with a BS degree in Business Management. Currently, Brandon serves on the Board of Trustees at Hallmark University and on the Board of Directors at KLRN, Najim Family Foundation, Rotary Club of San Antonio, SAISD Foundation, and the Valero Alamo Bowl.